technically disqualified. Any bidder obtaining less than 60 out of 100 in Technical bid will forfeit
the right to consideration of its financial bid.

0 The Eol/ Tender/Bid/Proposal shall be considered the same in this Tender document.

3. EMD

a. EMD of Rs. 39,000/- [Rupees thirty nine thousand only) in the form of DD/BG from nationalized
banks should be submitted. The tender received without EMD will be rejected summarily.

b. Validity: EMD should be valid up to six months.
c. EMD would be refundable under following conditions:

[i) Tender is closed at any stage of procurement.